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PALECEK & PALECEK PLLC 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 
6263 N. Scottsdale Rd., Suite 310 
Scottsdale, Arizona 85250 
Telephone:  (602) 522.2454 
Facsimile:   (602) 522.2349 
KAREN A. PALECEK #011944 
kpalecek@paleceklaw.com 
Attorney for Plaintiff KGM Builders, Inc. and A 
Rainbow Co. 
 

 

 

 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 

 

In re: 

 

MORTGAGES, LTD., an Arizona 

corporation,  

                           Debtor,  

JEFFREY C. STONE, INC., d/b/a 

SUMMIT BUILDERS, an Arizona 

corporation,  

                           Plaintiff,  

          v.  

CENTRAL AND MONROE, L.L.C., an 

Arizona limited liability company, et al.,  

                          Defendants. 

SUMMERS GROUP, INC., d/b/a 

REXEL PHOENIX ELECTRIC, a 

corporation,  

        Cross-Claimant/Counter-Claimant, 

          v.  

CENTRAL AND MONROE, L.L.C., an 

Arizona limited liability company,  

                          Cross-Defendants, and  

JEFFREY C. STONE, INC., d/b/a 

SUMMIT BUILDERS, an Arizona 

corporation,  

                          Counter-Defendant. 

and related counterclaims and cross-

claims.  

 

CHAPTER 11 Proceedings 

 

CASE NO.: 2:08-BK-07465-RJH 

 

Consolidated Case: 

ADV. NO.: 2:09-ap-00424-RJH 

ADV. NO.: 2:09-ap-00056-RJH 

 

STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME TO 

RESPOND TO ML’S MOTION FOR 

RELIEF FROM THE COURT’S 

OCTOBER 20, 2011 OPINION RE: 

EQUITABLE SUBROGATION AND THE 

SEPARATE CONTRACTS DOCTRINE 

 

 

(Assigned to The Honorable Randolph J. 

Haines)  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Case 2:08-bk-07465-RJH    Doc 3389    Filed 12/19/11    Entered 12/19/11 14:52:24    Desc
 Main Document      Page 1 of 4



 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 
 
 
 

 

2 

 

ML parties by and through its undersigned counsel, KGM Builders, Inc., (“KGM”) 

by and through its undersigned counsel, and Jeffrey C. Stone, Inc., dba Summit Builders, 

(“SUMMIT”) by and through its undersigned counsel, hereby stipulate to extend KGM’s 

and SUMMIT’S response ML’s Motion for Relief for the Court’s October 20, 2011 

Opinion re: Equitable Subrogation and the Separate Contracts Doctrine  to 12/27/2011. 

  RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 19
th

 day of December, 2011. 

    

      GUST ROSENFELD, P.L.C. 

 

      /s/ Scott Malm 

      Scott Malm  

      One E. Washington, Suite 1600 

      Phoenix, AZ 85004 

      Attorneys for Individual Investors and ML  

      Related Entities 

 

      PALECEK & PALECEK PLLC 

      /s/ Karen A. Palecek 

      Karen A. Palecek, Esq., #011944 

      6263 N. Scottsdale Rd., Suite 310 

      Scottsdale, Arizona 85250 

      Attorney for KGM Builders, Inc.   

 

       

       

      SACKS TIERNEY P.A. 

 

      /s/ Sharon Shively 

      Sharon Shively  

      4250 N. Drinkwater Blvd., 4
th

 Floor 

      Scottsdale, AZ 85251-3693 

      Attorney for Jeffrey C. Stone, Inc., dba 

      Summit Builders 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that on September 30, 2011, I electronically transmitted 

the attached document to the Clerk’s Office using the CM/ECF System for the 

filing and transmittal of a Notice of Electronic Filing to the following CM/ECF 

registrants: 

 

Sharon Shively (Sharon.shively@sackstierney.com) 

SACKS TIERNEY P.A. 

4250 N. Drinkwater Blvd., 4
th

 Floor 

Scottsdale, AZ 85251-3693 

Attorney for Jeffrey C. Stone, Inc., dba Summit 

 

Nathaniel B. Rose (nrose@shermanhoward.com) 

SHERMAN & HOWARD L.L.C. 

2800 N. Central Ave., Suite 1100 

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-1043 

Attorney for Defendant Rolling Plains 

 

Scott Malm (smalm@gustlaw.com) 

GUST ROSENFELD, P.L.C. 

One E. Washington, Suite 1600 

Phoenix, AZ 85004 

Attorneys for Individual Investors and ML Related Entities 

 

Margaret A. Gillespie (mgillespie@cmpbglaw.com) 

COLLINS, MAY, POTENZA, BARAN & GILLESPIE, P.C. 

201 N. Central Ave., 22
nd

 Floor 

Phoenix, AZ 85004-0608 

Attorneys for Summers Group, Inc. 

 

Todd B. Tuggle 

JENNINGS, STROSS & SLAMON, PLC 

One East Washington, Suite 1900 

Phoenix, Arizona  85004 

ttuggle@jsslaw.com 

Attorney for ML Defendants 

 

Stephen F. Banta 

LAW OFFICES OF STEPHEN F. BANTA, PLLC 

3497 East Crescent Way 

Gilbert, Arizona  85298 

sbanta@bantalaw.com 

Attorney for Defendant Arizona Control Specialists 
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Hillary Gagnon 

JENNINGS HAUG CUNNINGHAM 

2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1800 

Phoenix, Arizona  85004 

hpg@jhc-law.com 

Attorneys for Defendants Climatec, Inc., and 

Arizona Partition, Inc. 

 

Scott Grainger 

GRAINGER CONSULTING, INC. 

4135 East Fairview Circle 

Mesa, Arizona  85206 

scott@graingerconsulting.com 

Defendant, Pro Per 

 

Mark Lassiter 

DAVIS MILES, PLLC 

80 East Rio Salado Parkway, Suite 401 

Tempe, Arizona  85281 

mlassiter@davismiles.com 

Attorney for Defendant Mechanical Solutions, Inc.  

 

John W. Storer, III 

SWENSON, STORER, ANDREWS & 

FRAZELLE, PC  
2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1000 

Phoenix, Arizona  85004 

jstorer@swensonlaw.com 

Attorney for Defendant Otis Elevator Company 

 

Thomas N. Swift, II 

THOMAS N. SWIFT, II, PC 

2345 South Alma School Road, Suite 104 

Mesa, Arizona  85210 

tswift@azbar.com 

Attorney for Omni-Duct System, Inc.  

 

Mark B. Pyper 

OWENS & PYPER, PLC 

11827 South Montezuma Court 

Phoenix, Arizona  85044 

pyperlaw@gmail.com 

Attorneys for Ever Ready Glass  

 
/s/ Chelsea Miller  
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