

27

28

claims.

and related counterclaims and cross-

PALECEK & PALECEK PLLC
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

ML parties by and through its undersigned counsel, KGM Builders, Inc., ("KGM") by and through its undersigned counsel, and Jeffrey C. Stone, Inc., dba Summit Builders, ("SUMMIT") by and through its undersigned counsel, hereby stipulate to extend KGM's and SUMMIT'S response ML's Motion for Relief for the Court's October 20, 2011 Opinion re: Equitable Subrogation and the Separate Contracts Doctrine to 12/27/2011.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 19th day of December, 2011.

GUST ROSENFELD, P.L.C.

/s/ Scott Malm

Scott Malm One E. Washington, Suite 1600 Phoenix, AZ 85004 Attorneys for Individual Investors and ML Related Entities

PALECEK & PALECEK PLLC

/s/ Karen A. Palecek

Karen A. Palecek, Esq., #011944 6263 N. Scottsdale Rd., Suite 310 Scottsdale, Arizona 85250 Attorney for KGM Builders, Inc.

SACKS TIERNEY P.A.

/s/ Sharon Shively

Sharon Shively 4250 N. Drinkwater Blvd., 4th Floor Scottsdale, AZ 85251-3693 Attorney for Jeffrey C. Stone, Inc., dba Summit Builders

H	PLLC
	CEK
-	PALE
	ORN C
	ALECER

1

2

3

4

5

12

16

20

24

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on September 30, 2011, I electronically transmitted
the attached document to the Clerk's Office using the CM/ECF System for the
filing and transmittal of a Notice of Electronic Filing to the following CM/ECF
registrants:

Sharon Shively (Sharon.shively@sackstierney.com)

6 SACKS TIERNEY P.A.

- 4250 N. Drinkwater Blvd., 4th Floor
- 7 Scottsdale, AZ 85251-3693
- 8 Attorney for Jeffrey C. Stone, Inc., dba Summit
- 9 Nathaniel B. Rose (nrose@shermanhoward.com)

10 SHERMAN & HOWARD L.L.C.

- 2800 N. Central Ave., Suite 1100
- 11 | Phoenix, Arizona 85004-1043
 - Attorney for Defendant Rolling Plains
- 13 Scott Malm (smalm@gustlaw.com)

GUST ROSENFELD, P.L.C.

- 14 One E. Washington, Suite 1600
- 15 Phoenix, AZ 85004
 - Attorneys for Individual Investors and ML Related Entities
- Margaret A. Gillespie (mgillespie@cmpbglaw.com)

17 COLLINS, MAY, POTENZA, BARAN & GILLESPIE, P.C.

- 18 201 N. Central Ave., 22nd Floor
 - Phoenix, AZ 85004-0608
- 19 Attorneys for Summers Group, Inc.
- Todd B. Tuggle

21 JENNINGS, STROSS & SLAMON, PLC

- One East Washington, Suite 1900
- Phoenix, Arizona 85004
- 23 ttuggle@jsslaw.com
- Attorney for ML Defendants
- 25 Stephen F. Banta

LAW OFFICES OF STEPHEN F. BANTA, PLLC

- 26 3497 East Crescent Way
 - Gilbert, Arizona 85298
- sbanta@bantalaw.com
- 28 | Attorney for Defendant Arizona Control Specialists

TC
CEK PI
PALE VEYS AT
ECEK &

1	Hillary Gagnon
2	JENNINGS HAUG CUNNINGHAM
3	2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1800 Phoenix, Arizona 85004
	hpg@jhc-law.com
4	Attorneys for Defendants Climatec, Inc., and
5	Arizona Partition, Inc.
6	Scott Grainger
7	GRAINGER CONSULTING, INC. 4135 East Fairview Circle
8	Mesa, Arizona 85206
9	scott@graingerconsulting.com
	Defendant, Pro Per
10	Mark Lassiter
11	DAVIS MILES, PLLC
12	80 East Rio Salado Parkway, Suite 401 Tempe, Arizona 85281
13	mlassiter@davismiles.com
14	Attorney for Defendant Mechanical Solutions, Inc.
15	John W. Storer, III
16	SWENSON, STORER, ANDREWS & FRAZELLE, PC
	2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1000
17	Phoenix, Arizona 85004
18	jstorer@swensonlaw.com Attorney for Defendant Otis Elevator Company
19	
20	Thomas N. Swift, II
21	THOMAS N. SWIFT, II, PC 2345 South Alma School Road, Suite 104
22	Mesa, Arizona 85210
	tswift@azbar.com Attorney for Omni-Duct System, Inc.
23	Auorney for Omini-Duct System, Inc.
24	Mark B. Pyper
25	OWENS & PYPER, PLC 11827 South Montezuma Court
26	Phoenix, Arizona 85044
27	pyperlaw@gmail.com
28	Attorneys for Ever Ready Glass
20	/s/ Chelsea Miller